
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

June 25, 2013 
 
 
Agenda Item:  9.1 
 
Subject:  Approval of Amendment of Agreement – Community College League of 

California for Board Policy and Administrative Procedures Services 
 
 
Background:  As part of the Accreditation Process for Chabot College and Las Positas College, 
the Board of Trustees of the District is required under Standard 4 to review its policies.  Since 
the District has a number of policies dating back to 1996, it is recommended that a contract be 
established with the Community College League of California to completely review all Board 
Policies using appropriate established shared governance procedures to further the District’s 
work and meet the Accreditation Standards.   
 
Recommended Action:     That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed amendment of 
agreement with the Community College League of California for Board Policy and 
Administrative Procedures Services in the not-to-exceed amount of an additional $15,000 and 
extending the agreement period an additional eight months through June 30, 2014.   It is further 
recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the 
amendment of agreement on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

___________________________________ 
       Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
__________ APPROVED ____________ DISAPPROVED __________TABLED 
 



 
 
 


